
Kedarsyun Rural
 Office of Municipal Executive

 Sudurpachim Paredesh, Nepal
Invitation for Bids for the 

Date of publication: 

1. Kedarsyun Rural Municipality invites  electronic  bids  from  eligible  bidders  for  the  
Hospital  Building  Construction  Works
National  Competitive Bidding- Single Stage 
Only  eligible  bidders  with  the  following  key  qualifications  specified  in  table  below  should 
participate in this bidding:  

2. Only eligible bidders with the following key qualifications should participate in this bidding: 
Minimum Average Annual Construction Turnover of the best 3 years within the last 10 years:  
NRs.11,49,19,305.00(Excluding VAT)
Minimum Work experience of similar size and nature (ie. at least one Government/Private 
R.C.C. Building Construction Experience within l
NRs. 4,00,00,000.00(Excluding VAT)

3.  Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the 
Kedarsyun Rural  Municipality,  Deura
kedarasyumun@gmail.com or  may visit PPMO website 

4. Bidder have only option to submit their bid electronically and may download the bidding 
documents for e-submission from PPMO’s Web Site www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. Bidders, 
submitting their bid electronically,  should  deposit  the  cost(as  specified  above)  of  biddi
document  in  the Project’s Rajaswa (revenue)  account  as  specified  below  and  the  scanned  
copy  (pdf format)  of  the  Bank  deposit  voucher  shall  be  uploaded  by  the  bidder  at  the  
time  of electronic submission of the bids. Information
in Bank:   
Name of the Bank: Rastriya Bhanjya Bank 
Name Of the Office: Kedarsyun Rural Municipality
Kedarsyun Gaupalika Aantarik Rajaswa Account no. : 

5. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at 
2078/07/11,(28- 0ct, 2021)  

6. Electronic bids must be submitted to the office 
through PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. on
Nov, 2021). Bids received after this deadline will be rejected. 

7. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 
pm on 2078/7/16 (2-Nov, 2021).

8. Bids must be valid for a period of 
scanned copy of the bid security in pdf format in case of e
NRs. 38,31,000.00 which shall be valid for 
Information to deposit the bid amount in Bank:
Name of the Bank: Rastriya Bhanijya 
Name of Office: Kedarsyun Rural Municipality, Deura, Bajhang
Dharauti Account no. : 4110100303000005

 

Invitation for Bid 
Kedarsyun Rural  Municipality 
Office of Municipal Executive 

Deura, Bajhang 
Sudurpachim Paredesh, Nepal 

Invitation for Bids for the KRM/Bajhang/W/NCB-3/2078/07
Date of publication: 2078/06/17 (3-Oct, 2021) 

 
invites  electronic  bids  from  eligible  bidders  for  the  

Construction  Works at Kedarsyun Rural Municipality Deura, Bajhang
Single Stage Two Envelope Bidding procedures.  

Only  eligible  bidders  with  the  following  key  qualifications  specified  in  table  below  should 

2. Only eligible bidders with the following key qualifications should participate in this bidding: 
Average Annual Construction Turnover of the best 3 years within the last 10 years:  

.00(Excluding VAT). 
Minimum Work experience of similar size and nature (ie. at least one Government/Private 
R.C.C. Building Construction Experience within last 10 years);Value of Service for Single Project: 

,00,000.00(Excluding VAT) 
3.  Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the 

Municipality,  Deura, Bajhang, Phone  no. 9858454835 ,  
or  may visit PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp

only option to submit their bid electronically and may download the bidding 
submission from PPMO’s Web Site www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. Bidders, 

submitting their bid electronically,  should  deposit  the  cost(as  specified  above)  of  biddi
document  in  the Project’s Rajaswa (revenue)  account  as  specified  below  and  the  scanned  
copy  (pdf format)  of  the  Bank  deposit  voucher  shall  be  uploaded  by  the  bidder  at  the  
time  of electronic submission of the bids. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document 

Rastriya Bhanjya Bank  ,Bajhang 
the Office: Kedarsyun Rural Municipality  

Aantarik Rajaswa Account no. : 4110100301010005 
bid meeting shall be held at Kedarsyun Rural Municipality, Deura Bajhang

6. Electronic bids must be submitted to the office Kedarsyun Rural Municipality, Deura
through PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. on or before 12:00 Noon on 

). Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.  
7. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 

Nov, 2021). at the Kedarsyun Rural  Municipality, Deura, Ba
Bids must be valid for a period of 120 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by 

copy of the bid security in pdf format in case of e-bid, amounting to a minimum of 
which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid. 

to deposit the bid amount in Bank: 
Rastriya Bhanijya  Bank, Bajhang 

Kedarsyun Rural Municipality, Deura, Bajhang 
4110100303000005 

/079 

invites  electronic  bids  from  eligible  bidders  for  the  15 Bed  
at Kedarsyun Rural Municipality Deura, Bajhang under  

 
Only  eligible  bidders  with  the  following  key  qualifications  specified  in  table  below  should 

2. Only eligible bidders with the following key qualifications should participate in this bidding: 
Average Annual Construction Turnover of the best 3 years within the last 10 years:  

Minimum Work experience of similar size and nature (ie. at least one Government/Private 
or Single Project: 

3.  Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the 
9858454835 ,  E-mail: 

www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.  
only option to submit their bid electronically and may download the bidding 

submission from PPMO’s Web Site www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. Bidders, 
submitting their bid electronically,  should  deposit  the  cost(as  specified  above)  of  bidding  
document  in  the Project’s Rajaswa (revenue)  account  as  specified  below  and  the  scanned  
copy  (pdf format)  of  the  Bank  deposit  voucher  shall  be  uploaded  by  the  bidder  at  the  

to deposit the cost of bidding document 

Kedarsyun Rural Municipality, Deura Bajhang at 2:00 PM on 

Kedarsyun Rural Municipality, Deura,Bajhang 
12:00 Noon on 2078/7/16 (2-

7. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 2:00 
Kedarsyun Rural  Municipality, Deura, Bajhang. 

after bid opening and must be accompanied by 
bid, amounting to a minimum of 

dity period of the bid. 



If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next 
working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid 
security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission. 

 
9. The Employer reserve the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without 

assigning reason whatsoever. 
IFB No. Description of 

work 
Procurem
ent 
Method 

Specific Nature of similar 
work Experience 

Bid security 
Amount NRs. 

Price Of 
Bid 
Aomunt 
Nrs. 

KRM/Bajhan
g/W/NCB-
3/2078/079 

15 Bed  Hospital  
Building  
Construction  
Works at 
Kedarsyun Rural 
Municipality 
Deura, Bajhang 

Single 
Stage Two 
Envelope 

1. P.C.C for RCC (M20) 
Works-470Cum 
2. Fe500-70 MT 
3. Brick Work-300Cum 
4. Form Work- 2780 Sq.m 
 

 
 
 
38,31,000.00 

 
 
 
10,000.00 

 
 


